Canadian Tables

CONCERNED SUMMARY TABLE (Very / Somewhat Concerned)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
1) Electricity 657 64 51 30 315 148 49 179 264 208 287 369
66% 48% 53% 44% 83% 60% 63% 61% 65% 1% 59% 1%
ABCEF AC AC G J
2) Natural Gas or Home Heating Oil 509 60 53 34 225 96 40 133 201 169 217 292
51% 46% 55% 50% 60% 39% 52% 45% 50% 58% 45% 56%
E AE E GH J
3) Gasoline 655 81 58 40 262 161 53 182 266 200 293 361
65% 61% 60% 58% 69% 65% 68% 62% 66% 68% 61% 70%
[o] J
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

NOT CONCERNED SUMMARY TABLE (Not Very / Not At All Concerned)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
1) Electricity 343 68 46 38 64 99 28 114 140 86 196 147
34% 52% 47% 56% 17% 40% 37% 39% 35% 29% 41% 29%
DEF D DEF D D | K
2) Natural Gas or Home Heating Oil 485 72 42 33 153 147 37 160 201 120 266 218
48% 54% 44% 49% 40% 60% 48% 55% 50% 41% 55% 42%
D BD | | K
3) Gasoline 344 51 39 27 117 86 25 111 138 92 190 154
34% 39% 40% 40% 31% 35% 32% 38% 34% 31% 39% 30%
K
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

How concerned are you that you will be personally affected by an energy shortage in each of the following categories over the next five years ? Electricity

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Concerned 326 21 18 12 173 78 24 86 128 108 135 191
33% 16% 18% 18% 46% 32% 31% 29% 32% 37% 28% 37%
ABCEF ABC ABC J
Somewhat Concerned 330 42 33 18 142 70 25 93 136 100 152 178
33% 32% 34% 27% 37% 28% 32% 32% 34% 34% 32% 34%
CE
Not Very Concerned 230 48 32 29 47 54 19 80 89 57 126 104
23% 36% 33% 42% 13% 22% 24% 27% 22% 19% 26% 20%
DE DE DEF D D | K
Not At All Concerned 114 20 14 9 16 45 10 34 51 29 70 44
11% 15% 14% 14% 4% 18% 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 8%
D D D D D K
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 657 64 51 30 315 148 49 179 264 208 287 369
66% 48% 53% 44% 83% 60% 63% 61% 65% 71% 59% 71%
ABCEF AC AC G J
Not Concerned (Low2Box) 343 68 46 38 64 99 28 114 140 86 196 147
34% 52% 47% 56% 17% 40% 37% 39% 35% 29% 41% 29%
DEF D DEF D D | K
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

How concerned are you that you will be personally affected by an energy shortage in each of the following categories over the next five years ? Natural Gas or Home Heating Oil

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Concerned 208 22 21 7 106 34 19 47 81 79 79 129
21% 17% 21% 11% 28% 14% 25% 16% 20% 27% 16% 25%
ACE CE GH J
Somewhat Concerned 301 38 33 26 120 63 21 87 120 91 138 163
30% 29% 34% 39% 32% 25% 27% 30% 30% 31% 29% 32%
E
Not Very Concerned 299 49 33 28 103 65 20 106 123 66 162 137
30% 37% 35% 41% 27% 26% 26% 36% 30% 23% 34% 26%
DE DEF | | K
Not At All Concerned 186 23 9 6 50 82 17 54 78 53 104 82
19% 17% 9% 8% 13% 33% 22% 19% 19% 18% 22% 16%
ABCDF BCD K
Don't know/Refused 7 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 2 5 0 7
1% - 1% 1% 0 1% - 0 2% - 1%
G J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 509 60 53 34 225 96 40 133 201 169 217 292
51% 46% 55% 50% 60% 39% 52% 45% 50% 58% 45% 56%
E AE E GH J
Not Concerned (Low2Box) 485 72 42 33 153 147 37 160 201 120 266 218
48% 54% 44% 49% 40% 60% 48% 55% 50% 41% 55% 42%
D BD | | K
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

How concerned are you that you will be personally affected by an energy shortage in each of the following categories over the next five years ? Gasoline

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Concerned 291 29 15 14 129 71 34 79 117 89 132 160
29% 22% 16% 20% 34% 29% 44% 27% 29% 30% 27% 31%
ABC B ABCE
Somewhat Concerned 363 52 43 26 133 90 19 103 148 111 162 202
36% 39% 44% 38% 35% 37% 24% 35% 37% 38% 33% 39%
F F F F
Not Very Concerned 238 35 28 22 87 51 16 82 93 61 135 104
24% 26% 29% 33% 23% 21% 20% 28% 23% 21% 28% 20%
DE | K
Not At All Concerned 106 16 11 5 31 34 9 29 45 32 55 51
11% 12% 11% 8% 8% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10%
D
Don't know/Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 - - 1% - - - - - 0 - 0
DE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 655 81 58 40 262 161 53 182 266 200 293 361
65% 61% 60% 58% 69% 65% 68% 62% 66% 68% 61% 70%
o] J
Not Concerned (Low2Box) 344 51 39 27 117 86 25 111 138 92 190 154
34% 39% 40% 40% 31% 35% 32% 38% 34% 31% 39% 30%
K
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly / Somewhat Agree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
1) Canada and the United States should 703 88 75 50 277 155 59 207 281 208 326 377
create a common set of rules that will
standardize how energy resources are
developed, transported and sold in North
America
70% 67% 7% 73% 73% 63% 7% 70% 70% 1% 67% 73%
E E E
2) | am concerned that this country's energy 445 65 44 41 175 79 40 113 180 148 205 240
supplies will be targets for terrorist attacks
44% 49% 46% 61% 46% 32% 52% 38% 44% 50% 42% 46%
E E BDE E E G
3) Governments and the energy industry are 615 83 57 49 198 177 51 157 257 195 307 308
just exaggerating about energy shortages to
support their political or financial goals
61% 63% 59% 72% 52% 72% 66% 54% 64% 67% 63% 60%
D D BD D G G
4) | am concerned about foreign ownership 705 101 72 54 292 121 64 195 296 205 335 370
of our energy resources
70% 76% 74% 80% 7% 49% 83% 67% 73% 70% 69% 72%
E E E E E
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat / Strongly Disagree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
1) Canada and the United States should 284 42 22 17 98 87 17 87 118 77 153 131
create a common set of rules that will
standardize how energy resources are
developed, transported and sold in North
America
28% 32% 23% 26% 26% 35% 22% 30% 29% 26% 32% 25%
BDF K
2) | am concerned that this country's energy 547 67 52 26 200 165 37 181 218 144 275 272
supplies will be targets for terrorist attacks
55% 51% 54% 38% 53% 67% 47% 62% 54% 49% 57% 53%
C C ABCDF HI
3) Governments and the energy industry are 372 47 40 18 177 66 24 133 144 91 169 203
just exaggerating about energy shortages to
support their political or financial goals
37% 35% 41% 27% 47% 27% 31% 45% 36% 31% 35% 39%
CE ACEF HI
4) | am concerned about foreign ownership 286 31 24 13 83 122 12 96 104 85 143 143
of our energy resources
29% 24% 25% 19% 22% 50% 16% 33% 26% 29% 30% 28%
ABCDF H
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements: 1) Canada and the United States should create a common set of rules that will
standardize how energy resources are developed, transported and sold in North America ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539

Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517

Strongly Agree 333 46 37 21 131 68 30 89 137 105 159 173
33% 35% 38% 31% 35% 28% 39% 30% 34% 36% 33% 34%

Somewhat Agree 370 42 38 29 146 87 30 118 145 104 167 204
37% 32% 39% 42% 38% 35% 38% 40% 36% 35% 34% 39%

Somewhat Disagree 128 17 12 10 37 44 7 46 49 33 66 62
13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 18% 9% 16% 12% 1% 14% 12%

D

Strongly Disagree 156 25 10 7 61 43 10 40 69 45 87 69

16% 19% 10% 1% 16% 18% 13% 14% 17% 15% 18% 13%
K

Don't know/Refused 12 2 0 1 4 5 1 0 5 8 4 8

1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 2%
G

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 703 88 75 50 277 155 59 207 281 208 326 377
70% 67% 7% 73% 73% 63% 7% 70% 70% 71% 67% 73%

E E E

Disagree (Low2Box) 284 42 22 17 98 87 17 87 118 77 153 131

28% 32% 23% 26% 26% 35% 22% 30% 29% 26% 32% 25%
BDF K
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements: 2) | am concerned that this country's energy supplies will be targets for terrorist
attacks ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
Strongly Agree 121 17 10 5 50 31 8 26 58 36 51 70
12% 13% 1% 8% 13% 13% 10% 9% 14% 12% 1% 14%
G
Somewhat Agree 323 48 34 36 125 47 33 87 122 112 154 169
32% 36% 35% 53% 33% 19% 42% 30% 30% 38% 32% 33%
E E ABDE E E GH
Somewhat Disagree 343 43 37 16 137 85 26 109 136 94 165 178
34% 33% 38% 24% 36% 34% 33% 37% 34% 32% 34% 35%
C C
Strongly Disagree 204 24 16 10 63 80 11 72 82 50 110 93
20% 18% 16% 14% 17% 32% 14% 25% 20% 17% 23% 18%
ABCDF |
Don't know/Refused 8 0 0 1 4 3 1 0 6 2 3 5
1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
G
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 445 65 44 41 175 79 40 113 180 148 205 240
44% 49% 46% 61% 46% 32% 52% 38% 44% 50% 42% 46%
E E BDE E E G
Disagree (Low2Box) 547 67 52 26 200 165 37 181 218 144 275 272
55% 51% 54% 38% 53% 67% 47% 62% 54% 49% 57% 53%
C C ABCDF HI
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements: 3) Governments and the energy industry are just exaggerating about energy
shortages to support their political or financial goals ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539

Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517

Strongly Agree 242 32 17 19 69 93 12 45 116 79 123 119
24% 24% 18% 29% 18% 38% 15% 15% 29% 27% 25% 23%

DF ABDF G G

Somewhat Agree 373 52 40 30 129 83 39 112 141 116 184 188

37% 39% 41% 44% 34% 34% 51% 38% 35% 40% 38% 36%
DE

Somewhat Disagree 254 31 27 15 119 46 16 99 90 61 111 143

25% 24% 28% 22% 31% 19% 20% 34% 22% 21% 23% 28%
EF HI

Strongly Disagree 118 15 12 3 59 19 9 34 54 30 58 60

12% 12% 13% 5% 15% 8% 1% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12%
CE

Don't know/Refused 14 2 0 1 4 5 2 3 3 7 8 6
1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 615 83 57 49 198 177 51 157 257 195 307 308
61% 63% 59% 72% 52% 72% 66% 54% 64% 67% 63% 60%

D D BD D G G

Disagree (Low2Box) 372 47 40 18 177 66 24 133 144 91 169 203

37% 35% 41% 27% 47% 27% 31% 45% 36% 31% 35% 39%
CE ACEF HI
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Please tell me if you Strongly Agree, Somewhat Agree, Somewhat Disagree or Strongly Disagree with each of the following statements: 4) | am concerned about foreign ownership of our energy resources ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Strongly Agree 417 62 38 32 178 74 33 97 183 133 196 221
42% 47% 39% 48% 47% 30% 42% 33% 45% 45% 41% 43%
E E E E G G
Somewhat Agree 288 39 34 22 114 47 32 99 114 72 139 149
29% 29% 35% 32% 30% 19% 41% 34% 28% 25% 29% 29%
E E E E E |
Somewhat Disagree 170 19 13 10 53 68 6 65 55 50 85 85
17% 14% 14% 15% 14% 28% 8% 22% 13% 17% 18% 16%
ABCDF H
Strongly Disagree 116 12 11 3 30 54 6 31 49 34 57 58
12% 9% 11% 5% 8% 22% 8% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11%
ABCDF
Don't know/Refused 9 0 1 1 4 3 1 2 4 4 6 3
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 705 101 72 54 292 121 64 195 296 205 335 370
70% 76% 74% 80% 7% 49% 83% 67% 73% 70% 69% 72%
E E E E E
Disagree (Low2Box) 286 31 24 13 83 122 12 96 104 85 143 143
29% 24% 25% 19% 22% 50% 16% 33% 26% 29% 30% 28%
ABCDF H
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Which of these two opinions is closer to your own?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Increasing the amount of energy we supply 417 48 43 27 155 109 34 138 168 108 233 184
to the United States is a GOOD THING
42% 37% 45% 40% 41% 44% 44% 47% 42% 37% 48% 36%
| K
Increasing the amount of energy we supply 562 82 50 39 215 133 41 151 230 174 243 319
to the United States is a BAD THING
56% 62% 52% 58% 57% 54% 53% 52% 57% 59% 50% 62%
J
Don't know/Refused 21 2 3 1 9 5 2 4 6 12 8 14
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3%
GH
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

IMPORTANT SUMMARY TABLE (Very / Somewhat Important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
1) Energy supply 897 116 83 62 365 195 75 262 356 270 419 478
90% 88% 85% 92% 96% 79% 97% 89% 88% 92% 87% 92%
E E ABCE ABE J
2) National security and terrorism 830 102 83 53 325 198 68 221 342 260 380 449
83% 7% 85% 78% 86% 80% 88% 75% 85% 88% 79% 87%
A A G G J
3) Healthcare 976 130 96 66 371 237 77 286 396 285 463 513
98% 98% 99% 97% 98% 96% 99% 98% 98% 97% 96% 99%
J
4) Economy and job creation 968 129 94 66 365 240 73 282 391 286 464 504
97% 98% 97% 98% 96% 97% 95% 96% 97% 97% 96% 98%
5) Environment and pollution 947 119 85 59 366 241 76 283 378 277 446 500
95% 90% 88% 87% 97% 98% 98% 97% 94% 94% 92% 97%
ABC ABC ABC J
6) Relations between Canada and the 853 111 88 62 322 199 7 238 347 259 414 438
United States
85% 84% 91% 91% 85% 80% 91% 81% 86% 88% 86% 85%
E E E G
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

NOT IMPORTANT SUMMARY TABLE (Not Very / Not At All Important)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
1) Energy supply 97 14 13 4 14 50 2 31 47 19 64 33
10% 1% 13% 6% 4% 20% 3% 11% 12% 7% 13% 6%
DF DF ACDF | K
2) National security and terrorism 166 30 13 15 52 48 9 72 59 33 102 64
17% 23% 14% 22% 14% 19% 12% 25% 15% 11% 21% 12%
DF HI K
3) Healthcare 24 2 1 2 8 10 1 7 8 9 20 4
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
K
4) Economy and job creation 28 3 2 1 12 7 3 10 13 5 17 10
3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
5) Environment and pollution 51 13 10 9 11 6 1 10 25 14 35 15
5% 10% 1% 13% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3%
DEF DEF DEF K
6) Relations between Canada and the 145 22 8 6 55 48 7 55 56 34 68 77
United States
15% 16% 9% 9% 14% 20% 9% 19% 14% 12% 14% 15%
BCF |
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ? 1) Energy supply ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Important 574 65 43 35 277 102 52 153 226 187 266 308
57% 49% 45% 52% 73% 41% 67% 52% 56% 64% 55% 60%
ABCE ABCE GH
Somewhat Important 322 52 39 27 89 92 23 109 130 82 153 169
32% 39% 41% 40% 23% 37% 30% 37% 32% 28% 32% 33%
D D D D |
Not Very Important 83 13 12 4 9 43 1 30 36 17 54 28
8% 10% 12% 6% 2% 17% 2% 10% 9% 6% 11% 5%
DF DF D CDF | K
Not At All Important 14 1 1 0 5 7 1 1 11 2 10 4
1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 0 3% 1% 2% 1%
G
Don't know/Refused 6 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 5 0 6
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 0 0 2% - 1%
D D D H J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Important  (Top2Box) 897 116 83 62 365 195 75 262 356 270 419 478
90% 88% 85% 92% 96% 79% 97% 89% 88% 92% 87% 92%
E E ABCE ABE J
Not Important (Low2Box) 97 14 13 4 14 50 2 31 47 19 64 33
10% 1% 13% 6% 4% 20% 3% 11% 12% 7% 13% 6%
DF DF ACDF | K
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Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ? 2) National security and terrorism ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Important 421 51 37 24 176 94 37 105 174 139 192 229
42% 39% 39% 35% 47% 38% 48% 36% 43% 48% 40% 44%
CE G G
Somewhat Important 409 51 45 29 149 103 31 116 168 120 188 221
41% 39% 47% 43% 39% 42% 40% 40% 42% 1% 39% 43%
Not Very Important 138 25 11 13 43 39 7 60 46 30 84 54
14% 19% 11% 19% 11% 16% 9% 20% 1% 10% 17% 10%
D D HI K
Not At All Important 28 5 2 1 8 9 2 12 13 3 18 11
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2%
|
Don't know/Refused 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 1 3
0 - 1% - 1% 0 - - 1% 0 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Important  (Top2Box) 830 102 83 53 325 198 68 221 342 260 380 449
83% 7% 85% 78% 86% 80% 88% 75% 85% 88% 79% 87%
A A G G J
Not Important (Low2Box) 166 30 13 15 52 48 9 72 59 33 102 64
17% 23% 14% 22% 14% 19% 12% 25% 15% 1% 21% 12%
DF HI K
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Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ? 3) Healthcare ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Important 840 110 69 50 330 208 73 243 331 258 375 465
84% 84% 71% 73% 87% 84% 94% 83% 82% 88% 78% 90%
B BC BC ABCE H J
Somewhat Important 136 20 27 16 41 28 4 43 66 26 88 48
14% 15% 28% 24% 11% 11% 5% 15% 16% 9% 18% 9%
F ADEF DEF | | K
Not Very Important 17 2 1 2 7 4 1 7 5 5 13 4
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
K
Not At All Important 7 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 3 4 7 0
1% - - - 0 2% - - 1% 1% 1%
D G K
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Important  (Top2Box) 976 130 96 66 371 237 77 286 396 285 463 513
98% 98% 99% 97% 98% 96% 99% 98% 98% 97% 96% 99%
J
Not Important (Low2Box) 24 2 1 2 8 10 1 7 8 9 20 4
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
K
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Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ? 4) Economy and job creation ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Important 719 100 46 50 268 196 60 195 291 225 332 387
2% 75% 48% 73% 1% 79% 7% 67% 2% 76% 69% 75%
B B B BD B G J
Somewhat Important 249 30 48 17 97 44 14 87 100 61 132 117
25% 22% 49% 24% 26% 18% 18% 30% 25% 21% 27% 23%
ACDEF E |
Not Very Important 20 3 1 1 8 5 2 7 9 4 12 8
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Not At All Important 8 0 1 0 4 2 1 3 3 1 5 2
1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0
Don't know/Refused 5 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 3 2 2
0 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0 - 1% 0 0
E H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Important  (Top2Box) 968 129 94 66 365 240 73 282 391 286 464 504
97% 98% 97% 98% 96% 97% 95% 96% 97% 97% 96% 98%
Not Important (Low2Box) 28 3 2 1 12 7 3 10 13 5 17 10
3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
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Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ? 5) Environment and pollution ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
Very Important 678 82 46 32 275 191 51 194 267 209 296 381
68% 62% 48% 47% 73% 7% 66% 66% 66% 1% 61% 74%
BC ABC ABCF BC J
Somewhat Important 269 37 39 27 91 50 25 89 111 68 150 119
27% 28% 40% 40% 24% 20% 32% 30% 27% 23% 31% 23%
DE ADE E K
Not Very Important 45 11 10 7 10 5 1 10 23 12 33 12
4% 9% 1% 11% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2%
DEF DEF DEF K
Not At All Important 6 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 3
1% 2% - 2% 0 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
D
Don't know/Refused 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 1
0 1% - 1% - - - 0 1% 0 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Important  (Top2Box) 947 119 85 59 366 241 76 283 378 277 446 500
95% 90% 88% 87% 97% 98% 98% 97% 94% 94% 92% 97%
ABC ABC ABC J
Not Important (Low2Box) 51 13 10 9 11 6 1 10 25 14 35 15
5% 10% 1% 13% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3%
DEF DEF DEF K
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Would you say it is Very Important, Somewhat Important, Not Very Important or Not At All Important that the federal government address these issues in the next 12 months ? 6) Relations between Canada and the
United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
Very Important 469 61 54 37 177 100 40 108 197 158 229 240
47% 46% 56% 54% 47% 1% 52% 37% 49% 54% 47% 46%
E E G G
Somewhat Important 384 49 35 25 146 98 31 130 150 100 186 198
38% 37% 36% 37% 38% 40% 40% 44% 37% 34% 38% 38%
|
Not Very Important 118 17 8 5 44 39 5 44 43 31 55 63
12% 13% 8% 7% 12% 16% 6% 15% 1% 1% 1% 12%
CF
Not At All Important 28 5 1 1 10 9 2 11 14 3 13 14
3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%
| |
Don't know/Refused 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
0 - - - 1% - - - 0 0 0 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Important  (Top2Box) 853 111 88 62 322 199 71 238 347 259 414 438
85% 84% 91% 91% 85% 80% 91% 81% 86% 88% 86% 85%
E E E G
Not Important (Low2Box) 145 22 8 6 55 48 7 55 56 34 68 77
15% 16% 9% 9% 14% 20% 9% 19% 14% 12% 14% 15%
BCF |

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
February 17-19, 2004




Canadian Tables Detailed Tables

TRUE SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
1) Canada is the largest total supplier of 294 46 44 24 112 40 28 94 114 83 126 168
imported oil and petroleum products to the
United States
29% 34% 45% 35% 30% 16% 36% 32% 28% 28% 26% 32%
E DE E E E J
2) Canada has greater oil reserves than 335 59 40 22 136 50 28 93 148 92 172 163
Iran, Iraq and every other country except
Saudi Arabia
33% 44% 42% 32% 36% 20% 36% 32% 37% 31% 36% 31%
E E E E E
3) Canada is a major supplier of electricity to 730 113 82 56 248 178 53 222 291 209 364 366
New England, New York, the upper
Midwest, the Pacific Northwest and
California
73% 86% 85% 82% 65% 72% 69% 76% 72% 71% 75% 71%
DEF DEF DF
4) Canadians are the heaviest users of 474 58 46 36 175 118 40 122 199 146 252 222
energy in the world, on a per-capita basis
47% 44% 48% 53% 46% 48% 52% 42% 49% 50% 52% 43%
G K
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FALSE SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
1) Canada is the largest total supplier of 667 85 50 42 250 194 47 193 277 191 346 321
imported oil and petroleum products to the
United States

67% 64% 52% 62% 66% 78% 61% 66% 69% 65% 72% 62%

B ABCDF K

2) Canada has greater oil reserves than 628 68 53 43 232 186 46 194 240 186 300 328
Iran, Iraq and every other country except
Saudi Arabia

63% 51% 55% 63% 61% 75% 59% 66% 59% 63% 62% 63%

A ABCDF

3) Canada is a major supplier of electricity to 226 15 13 9 110 61 18 68 91 67 103 123
New England, New York, the upper
Midwest, the Pacific Northwest and
California

23% 12% 14% 13% 29% 25% 23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 24%

ABC ABC A

4) Canadians are the heaviest users of 488 73 47 30 186 118 34 164 192 130 219 269
energy in the world, on a per-capita basis

49% 55% 48% 45% 49% 48% 44% 56% 48% 44% 45% 52%

HI J
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Please tell me if you think the following statements are true or false: 1) Canada is the largest total supplier of imported oil and petroleum products to the United States ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
True 294 46 44 24 112 40 28 94 114 83 126 168
29% 34% 45% 35% 30% 16% 36% 32% 28% 28% 26% 32%
E DE E E E J
False 667 85 50 42 250 194 47 193 277 191 346 321
67% 64% 52% 62% 66% 78% 61% 66% 69% 65% 2% 62%
B ABCDF K
Don't know/Refused 39 2 3 2 17 13 3 6 14 19 11 28
4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5%
G J

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express 12
February 17-19, 2004 M




Canadian Tables

Please tell me if you think the following statements are true or false: 2) Canada has greater oil reserves than Iran, Irag and every other country except Saudi Arabia ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
True 335 59 40 22 136 50 28 93 148 92 172 163
33% 44% 42% 32% 36% 20% 36% 32% 37% 31% 36% 31%
E E E E E
False 628 68 53 43 232 186 46 194 240 186 300 328
63% 51% 55% 63% 61% 75% 59% 66% 59% 63% 62% 63%
A ABCDF
Don't know/Refused 38 6 3 3 11 11 3 6 16 15 11 26
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5%
G J
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Please tell me if you think the following statements are true or false: 3) Canada is a major supplier of electricity to New England, New York, the upper Midwest, the Pacific Northwest and California ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
True 730 113 82 56 248 178 53 222 291 209 364 366
73% 86% 85% 82% 65% 72% 69% 76% 72% 1% 75% 1%
DEF DEF DF
False 226 15 13 9 110 61 18 68 91 67 103 123
23% 12% 14% 13% 29% 25% 23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 24%
ABC ABC A
Don't know/Refused 43 4 2 3 21 8 6 3 22 18 16 27
4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 8% 1% 6% 6% 3% 5%
G G
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Please tell me if you think the following statements are true or false: 4) Canadians are the heaviest users of energy in the world, on a per-capita basis ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1059 132 100 100 385 241 101 297 457 295 520 539
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
True 474 58 46 36 175 118 40 122 199 146 252 222
47% 44% 48% 53% 46% 48% 52% 42% 49% 50% 52% 43%
G K
False 488 73 47 30 186 118 34 164 192 130 219 269
49% 55% 48% 45% 49% 48% 44% 56% 48% 44% 45% 52%
HI J
Don't know/Refused 38 1 4 1 19 11 3 7 13 18 12 26
4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5%
A G J
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